
5/17/2022

Submitted Date

No

-$                                      

-$                                      

Must Attach Completed Budget Adjustment!
V20210527

Budgeted Item?

Does item have a cost?

Budget Adjustment Attached?

Current Budget

Funds Obligated

Current Balance

Item Cost

Budget Adjustment

Remaining Budget

-$                                      

-$                                      

No

Yes 33,333.00$                          

33,333.00$                          

32202

Project Number

Budget Impact:

Airport ARFF Cart

Fund

Airport5550.760.3960-5801.00

Account Number

Project Title

City of Fayetteville Staff Review Form

2022-0466
Legistar File ID

6/7/2022
City Council Meeting Date - Agenda Item Only

Staff requests approval for the Aviation Division to accept a grant from the FAA to fund an ARFF cart in the amount 
of $33,333.00 and approval of a budget adjustment.

N/A for Non-Agenda Item 

Action Recommendation:
Submitted By

Summer Fallen AIRPORT SERVICES (760)

Division / Department

Comments:

Purchase Order Number:

Change Order Number:

Previous Ordinance or Resolution #

Approval Date:

Original Contract Number:



 
 
 

 

MEETING OF JUNE 7, 2022 
 
TO: Mayor and City Council 
 
THRU: Susan Norton, Chief of Staff 
  
FROM: Summer Fallen, Airport Director 
 
DATE: May 17, 2022 
 
SUBJECT: Acceptance of FAA Grant to fund an ARFF Cart and Approval of a Budget 

Adjustment 
 
 

 
 
RECOMMENDATION: 
Staff requests approval for Aviation Division to accept a grant from the FAA to fund an ARFF cart 
in the amount of $33,333.00 and approval of a budget adjustment.  
 
BACKGROUND: 
The FAA sent out communication gauging the need for ARFF Carts to all airports. An ARFF 
Cart safely allows the Fayetteville ARFF group to conduct necessary testing on the current 
vehicle while limiting the human and environmental impacts caused by caustic Triple F foam 
agents.  
 
DISCUSSION: 
Triple F foam is used to help extinguish difficult to fight fires that involve petroleum or other 
flammable liquids. FAA has been conducting significant research on fluorine-free firefighting 
foams to find a replacement with equivalent firefighting performance that eventually can be used 
at airports that are certificated under 14 CFR Part 139. FAA continues to partner with the 
Department of Defense (DoD) in efforts to find a firefighting foam that ensures the protection of 
the flying public with no impact on human health or the environment. 
 
BUDGET/STAFF IMPACT: 
The FAA grant amount is $33,333.00. This will cover the full purchase of the ARFF cart.  
 
Attachments: 
Staff Review Form 
Staff Memo 
FAA Grant Award Letter 
Budget Adjustment 
 




	STAFF_REVIEW_FORM

